



19 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1177/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. Under The Freedom of Information requests for information, can you send me the committee reports regarding the award of local bus service number 9 along with tender prices bid for the contract of the service please?

Answer: There are no committee reports relevant to this service.
Tendered via OJEU UK – Oakham – Road Transport Services
Tender 2018/S 082-184270.
1 bid received from Centrebus Ltd for £24,857.50 per annum. Contract not awarded – offer declined by tenderer.

2. In addition can you let me have the tender results /bid prices for the local bus route RF1 both for the current operation and previous tender?

Answer: 2018 – RF1 tender rounds
Round 1 – 1 tender received – Stagecoach East - £270,892. Tender not awarded.
Round 2 – 2 tenders received – Tender awarded to Centrebus Ltd – 122k per annum for a 5-year contract.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council

